
Trustee Expense Reimbursements

September - November 2011

Trustee: Ward # Travel
Home 

Telephone Internet Cell

Professional 
Development
(Detail Below) Other Total

Barlow, Robert 9 & 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.81 0.00 0.00 120.81
Bishop, Judith 1 & 2 221.49 0.00 62.00 125.93 4.75 0.00 414.17
Brennan, Jessica 13 0.00 159.00 0.00 123.00 0.00 0.00 282.00
Hicks, Wes 8 0.00 0.00 216.72 129.67 0.00 0.00 346.39
Johnstone, Alex 11 & 12 0.00 0.00 0.00 286.51 0.00 0.00 286.51
Mulholland, Ray 4 184.00 0.00 111.63 122.66 0.00 0.00 418.29
Orban, Lillian 7 260.82 118.12 118.11 118.14 0.00 0.00 615.19
Peddle, Laura 6 173.14 37.28 53.05 250.18 0.00 146.04 659.69
Simmons, Tim 3 49.68 0.00 0.00 205.83 0.00 0.00 255.51
Turkstra, Karen 14 & 15 204.70 0.00 0.00 232.59 0.00 25.40 462.69
White, Todd 5 149.04 0.00 108.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 257.40

2011/12 Student Trustees
Janas, Jacqueline 0.00 0.00 0.00 324.76 36.91 0.00 361.67
Shen, Judy 12.42 0.00 0.00 140.98 110.70 0.00 264.10

2012/13 Student Trustees
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,255.29 314.40 669.87 2,181.06 152.36 171.44 4,744.42

Professional Development Details

September - November 2011
Ward # General Total

Trustee: CSBA OPSBA OSTA
Barlow, Robert 9 & 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bishop, Judith 1 & 2 4.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.75
Brennan, Jessica 13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Hicks, Wes 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Johnstone, Alex 11 & 12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mulholland, Ray 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Orban, Lillian 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Peddle, Laura 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Simmons, Tim 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Turkstra, Karen 14 & 15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
White, Todd 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2011/12 Student Trustees
Janas, Jacqueline 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.91 36.91
Shen, Judy 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.70 110.70

2012/13 Student Trustees
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4.75 0.00 0.00 147.61 152.36

*Ontario School Board Association
*Ontario Public School Board Association
*Ontario Student Trustee Association

Association Professional Development

Trustees may also represent HWDSB regionally, provincially or nationally. This may result in increased professional development expenses for some 
trustees as they may assume additional duties. Student trustees Janas and Shen  attended the OSTA conference.  
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